
September 4, 2019 

 

 A special meeting of the Town Board of the Town of Aurora took place on Wednesday, 

September 4, 2019 at 10:00 a.m. at the Town Hall, 300 Gleed Avenue, East Aurora, New York. 

 

Members Present:  Jeffrey T. Harris  Councilman 

    Susan A. Friess  Councilwoman 

    Charles D. Snyder  Councilman 

                   James J. Bach   Supervisor 

 

Absent/Excused:  Jolene M. Jeffe  Councilwoman 

 

Others Present:  Ronald Bennett  Town Attorney 

     

     

         

 Supervisor Bach opened the special meeting at 10:00 a.m. 

 

 

NEW BUSINESS:  

 

 During the demolition project at the Aurora Municipal Center, it was discovered that a 

section of roof was built through a block wall.  When the roof was removed, it left a hole that 

needs to be repaired.   It was also realized that an existing catch basin in the parking lot at the site 

is at an elevation that will not work with the parking lot and entrance sidewalk grades.  Telco 

Construction has submitted change order requests for the work. 

 

 Councilwoman Friess moved to approve change order no. 3 from 

Telco Construction,  Inc. for additional cement block work to infill the wall 

where the gypsum roof deck intersected it at the Aurora Municipal Center 

project at 575-587 Oakwood Ave., and to authorize the Supervisor to sign 

the change order in the amount of $4,648.00:  

 Original Contract                                                    $3,677,000.00 

 Net change by previous changer order(s)                    133,366.00 

 Amount of this Change Order (No. 3)                  4,648.00 

 New contract sum including this change order      $3,815,014.00 

Councilman Snyder seconded the motion.  Upon a vote being taken:  

ayes – four              noes – none                                              Motion carried. 

 

             Councilwoman Friess moved to approve change order  no. 4 from 

Telco Construction, Inc. to install a new catch basin in the parking lot and 

yard drain in the courtyard area between the Senior Center and the Aurora 

Municipal Center  project at 575-587 Oakwood Ave., and to authorize the 

Supervisor to sign the change order in the amount of $3,837.00: 

 Original Contract                                                    $3,677,000.00 

 Net change by previous changer order(s)                    138,014.00 

 Amount of this Change Order (No. 4)                  3,837.00 

 New contract sum including this change order      $3,818,851.00 

Supervisor Bach seconded the motion.  Upon a vote being taken:  

ayes – four            noes – none                                                Motion carried.  

                 

                                                 

             Councilwoman Friess moved to adjourn the meeting at 10:25 a.m.; 

seconded by Councilman Snyder.  Upon a vote being taken:     ayes – four          

noes – none                                                                              Motion carried.                                                                                        

 

  

 

Action #312 

Change order 

3 – Telco for 

block work at 

AMC aprvd 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

Action #313 

Change order 

4 – Telco for 

catch basin & 

drain at AMC 

aprvd 

 

 

 

 

 

 

Action #314 

Special mtg 

adjourned 

  

 

Martha L. Librock 

Town Clerk 


